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CHAPTER 66. 

[Published February 26, 1875.] 

AN ACT to appropriate a stun of money therein named to the In-
dustrial School for Boys, for current expenses. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any 
money in the general fund not otherwise appropria-
ted, the sum of twenty-eight thousand dollars for 
current expenses at the Industrial School for Boys, 
for the year 1875. 

To be paid SEcnoN 2. All sums for current expenses shall be 
quarterly, 	drawn from the city treasury not oftener than quar- 

terly in advance. 
Ssariox 3. This act shall take effect and be in 

force from and after its passage and publication. 
Approved February 25, 1875. 

CHAPTER 67. 

[Publiahed February 26, 1875.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to the superintendent of public property a 
sum of money therein named, for the use of the State. 

Appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represenied in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
superintendent of public property, out of any money 
belonging to the general fund not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of seven thousand five hundred dol-
lars, being the amount estimated as necessary for 
the purchase of stationary for the use of the state 
officers and the legislature for the ensuing year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 25, 1875. 


